PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Patents

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, Inc., as collateral agent, formerly known as Wells Fargo	08/20/2010
Foothills, Inc.	00/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Picis, Inc.
Street Address:	100 Quannapowitt Parkway, Suite 405
City:	Wakefield
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01880

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5161222
Patent Number:	7024370
Application Number:	10866313
Application Number:	11131866
Application Number:	11182497
Application Number:	61345968

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617.570.1292

Email: tmadmin@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: Miriam J. Rovner
Address Line 1: Goodwin Procter LLP

Address Line 2: Exchange Place, 53 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

PATENT

REEL: 025051 FRAME: 0778

OF \$240.00 5161222

501305175

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121564-164697
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Miriam J. Rovner
Total Attachments: 5 source=Picis Release of Sec Interest In Pat	ents #page2.tif ents #page3.tif ents #page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 20^{Th} day of August, 2010, in favor of

Picis, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), by Wells Fargo Capital Finance, Inc., a

California corporation (formerly known as Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.), as Collateral Agent

("Wells") under that certain Credit and Guaranty Agreement, dated as of August 8, 2007 and

as amended to date, by and among Wells, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent, the

lenders party thereto, Picis Solutions, Inc., the Company, Picis (Wisconsin), Inc., Lynx

Medical Systems Holding Corp. and Lynx Medical Systems, Inc.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Wells hereby unconditionally and expressly

terminates the Patent Security Agreements (as defined below) and releases, terminates, and

extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any, and all liens and security

interests it may have upon, the Patent Collateral (as defined in that certain Patent Security

Agreement, dated August 8, 2007, by and between Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group,

L.P. ("Goldman") and Company and as modified by that certain Resignation and

Appointment of Agent Under Patent Security Agreement, dated as of August 15, 2008, by

and between Goldman and Wells and that certain Pledge Agreement dated as of June 11,

2010, by Company in favor of Wells (collectively, the "Patent Security Agreements")),

including, without limitation, those patents, patent applications and patent licenses listed on

Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein (collectively, the "Patents").

Wells consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

2951149v3 8/19/2010 7:20:45 PM

1989.172

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security interests upon the Patents.

This Release shall be binding upon Wells' legal representatives, assigns and successors.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, INC. (formerly known as Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.), as Collateral Agent

lame: David

Patent Release (Picis)

SCHEDULE I

ISSUED PATENTS

Title	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
SOFTWARE ENGINE HAVING AN ADAPTABLE DRIVER FOR INTERPRETING VARIABLES PRODUCED BY A PLURALITY OF SENSORS	United States	569857	08/20/90	5,161,222	11/03/92
METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR EARLY DETECTION OF HEALTH- RELATED EVENTS IN A POPULATION	United States	10/106,841	03/26/02	7,024,370	04/04/06

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	Country	Application Number	Filing Date
DETECTION OF HEALTH-RELATED EVENT SYSTEM AND METHOD	Canada	2480420	03/25/03
DETECTION OF HEALTH-RELATED EVENT AND SYSTEM AND METHOD	European Patent Convention	3745605	03/25/03
HEALTH UNIT ASSESSMENT TOOL	United States	10/866,313	06/10/04
HEALTH UNIT ASSESSMENT TOOL	European Patent Convention	4755098.3	06/10/04
HEALTH UNIT ASSESSMENT TOOL	Canada	2529079	06/10/04
VOICE ACTIVATED DECISION SUPPORT	United States	11/131,866	05/18/05
ASSOCIATION OF DATA ENTRIES WITH PATIENT RECORDS, CUSTOMIZED HOSPITAL DISCHARGE INSTRUCTIONS, AND CHARTING BY EXCEPTION FOR A COMPUTERIZED MEDICAL RECORD SYSTEM	United States	11/182,497	07/15/05

Schedule A

Title	Country	Application Number	Filing Date
ASSOCIATION OF DATA ENTRIES WITH PATIENT RECORDS, CUSTOMIZED HOSPITAL DISCHARGE INSTRUCTIONS, AND CHARTING BY EXCEPTION FOR A COMPUTERIZED MEDICAL RECORD SYSTEM	Australia	2005265418	07/15/05
ASSOCIATION OF DATA ENTRIES WITH PATIENT RECORDS, CUSTOMIZED HOSPITAL DISCHARGE INSTRUCTIONS, AND CHARTING BY EXCEPTION FOR A COMPUTERIZED MEDICAL RECORD SYSTEM	Canada	2,573,884	07/15/05
ASSOCIATION OF DATA ENTRIES WITH PATIENT RECORDS, CUSTOMIZED HOSPITAL DISCHARGE INSTRUCTIONS, AND CHARTING BY EXCEPTION FOR A COMPUTERIZED MEDICAL RECORD SYSTEM	European Patent Convention	5773303.2	07/15/05

PATENT LICENSES

Name of Agreement	Parties	Date of Agreement
Capsule Settlement Agreement.	Picis, Inc., Surgical Information Systems	November 3, 2006
	LLC and Capsule Technologie. See	·
	Schedule 4.7(I), #7 for a description of	
	the agreement.	

PATENT APPLICATION

Title	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	
Carebridge; tool for detecting inconsistencies and omissions in documented justification for health care services	United States	61/345968	5/20/10	

PATENT REEL: 025051 FRAME: 0784

RECORDED: 09/29/2010